HCAA
Features
HCAAHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
Outline Drawing
■ Particularly suit for AC filter circuit in power electric
equipment
■ Low ESR and ESL，have ability to withstand high
r.m.s current and high peak voltage

φD±1
Specifications
Ordering Information
HCAAHONGFA FILM CAPACITORS
GB/T 17702 (IEC 61071)
250Va.c.~600Va.c.
50/60Hz
-40℃～85℃ (Θhs≤85℃)
40/70/56
±5%(J),±10%(K)
2.15Urms or 1.5UN (10s,20℃±5℃)
3000Va.c. (10s,50Hz,20℃±5℃)
≥3000s (20℃,500Vdc,60s)
0.0002
≤0.0045 (1kHz,20℃±5℃)
2000m
M6:5N.m  M8:6N.m
Any Position
60,000h@Urms,Θhs≤70℃
Reference standard
Rated RMS voltage (Urms)
Rated frequency (fN)
Operating Temperature Range
Climate category
Capacitance tolerance
Voltage Proof
Insulation resistance(IR×CN)
tanδd
tanδ
Max. Altitude
Max. Torque of terminals
Installation
Expected lifetime
Between terminals
Between terminals and case
J=±5%
K=±10%
See table 1
Rated
voltage
E2=250V
Q1=300V
R2=350V
S2=450V
H2=500V
U1=600V
Rated
capacitance
value
For example:
5004=500×104pF
        =5μF
Capacitance
tolerance
Outline
dimension
code
Internal
code
Special
code
Terminal
code
See table 2
0=(Standard part)
To identifiy when the special
requirements needed
Series code
H C A A
1 2 3 4
/
 5  6 7
8 9 10 11 1913 1412